# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 EPAS ID: PAT4929689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOMOKO HAMASAKI	03/23/2018
ANAN SAKAGUCHI	03/22/2018
TOMOHITO OKABAYASHI	03/22/2018
TAKAHIRO HIRAMURA	03/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAICEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-1, OFUKA-CHO, KITA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 530-0011	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15737956

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-5146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024085153

**Email:** Pwang@mmmlaw.com, flazo@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1401 | STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCKET NUMBER: 1007-043 NATL (121529)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PING WANG		
SIGNATURE:	/Ping Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1007043NATL\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1007043NATL\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504882948 REEL: 045621 FRAME: 0964

Docket No.: 1007-043 NATL

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (we),				
Momoko HAMASAKI, c/o Daicel Corporation, 1239 Shinzaike, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1281 JAPAN				
Anan SAKAGUCHI, c/o Daicel Corporation, 1239 Shinzaike, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1281 JAPAN				
Tomohito OKABAYASHI, c/o Daicel Corporation, 1239 Shinzaike, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-1281 JAPAN				
Takahiro HIRAMURA, c/o Daicel Corporation, JR Shinagawa East Building, 18-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8230 JAPAN				
, respectively,				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:				
PRODUCTION METHOD FOR EASY-TO-TAKE SOLID PREPARATION (NUCLEATED TABLET), AND EASY-TO-TAKE SOLID PREPARATION				
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
(Application No. 15/737,956 , Filed <u>December 19, 2017</u> ); and				
WHEREAS, Daicel Corporation				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:				
3-1, Ofuka-cho, Kita-ku				
Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0011 JAPAN				

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

PATENT REEL: 045621 FRAME: 0965 therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 Eye Street, N.W., Ste. 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	23. Mar. 2018	Momoko Hamasaki
		(Signature of Inventor) Momoko HAMASAKI
Date:	22, Mar, 2018	Anan Sakaguchī
		(Signature of Inventor) Anan SAKAGUCHI
Date:	22, Mar, 2018	Tomohito Okabayashi
		(Signature of Inventor) Tomohito OKABAYASHI
Date:	27, Mar. 2018	TAKALIRO HIRAMURA
		(Signature of Inventor) Takahiro HIRAMURA
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 045621 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 04/24/2018